South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 10:12:50 am

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*3545 (Rat #0364, Act #0312 of 1982) General Bill, By Sheheen and P. Freeman
A Bill to amend Section 2-1-10, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the apportionment of
Representatives in the South Carolina House of Representatives, so as to further provide for such apportionment.

02/10/82
02/10/82
03/03/82
03/03/82
03/03/82
03/03/82
03/04/82
03/04/82
03/04/82
03/17/82
03/17/82
03/17/82
03/17/82
03/18/82
03/18/82
03/18/82
03/18/82
03/18/82
03/18/82
03/18/82
03/18/82
03/26/82

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-801

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-801

Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Judiciary HJ-1155
Special order, set for Wed., March 3, 1982 at 10:30 a.m. (Under H-3643) HJ-1159
Amended HJ-1170

Read second time HJ-1217

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1231

Introduced and read first time SJ-12

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-12

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-10
Amended SJ-10

Read second time SJ-12

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-12
Amended SJ-41

Read third time SJ-42

Returned SJ-42

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-1545
Ratified R 364 HJ-1522

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/18/82

Act No. 312

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



