

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*3545 (Rat #0364, Act #0312 of 1982) General Bill, By Sheheen and P. Freeman

A Bill to amend Section 2-1-10, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the apportionment of Representatives in the South Carolina House of Representatives, so as to further provide for such apportionment.

02/10/82	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-801
02/10/82	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-801
03/03/82	House	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Judiciary HJ-1155
03/03/82	House	Special order, set for Wed., March 3, 1982 at 10:30 a.m. (Under H-3643) HJ-1159
03/03/82	House	Amended HJ-1170
03/03/82	House	Read second time HJ-1217
03/04/82	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1231
03/04/82	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-12
03/04/82	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-12
03/17/82	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-10
03/17/82	Senate	Amended SJ-10
03/17/82	Senate	Read second time SJ-12
03/17/82	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-12
03/18/82	Senate	Amended SJ-41
03/18/82	Senate	Read third time SJ-42
03/18/82	Senate	Returned SJ-42
03/18/82	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-1545
03/18/82	House	Ratified R 364 HJ-1522
03/18/82		Signed By Governor
03/18/82		Effective date 03/18/82
03/18/82		Act No. 312
03/26/82		Copies available